of eight thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars ($8,75o) from the appropriation 
made for the year 1906, entitled Libraries and Apparatus-Regents' Schools, to the 
special or trust account, entitled Department of Education-Special High School 
Fund. 

Requesting the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to transfer the sum of 
twenty-six thousand eight hundred and twenty-four dollars ($26,824) appropriated by 
the City for school libraries for the current Year, together with the sum of twenty-
six thousand eight hundred and twenty-six dollars ($26,826) allowed by the State, and 
together aggregating the sum of fifty-three thousand six hundred and fifty dollars 
($53,650), to the special or trust account entitled Public School Library Fund. 

Appropriating the sum bf six thousand five hundred dollars ($6,500) from the 
proceeds of Corporate Stock, to be issued by the Comptroller, pursuant to sections 
47 and r6g of the revised Charter, application for the issue of which is hereby made; 
said sum to be applied to the purchase, at private sale, for school purposes, of the